
GENERAL PRICE LIST 
These prices are effective February 3rd, 2025, but are subject to change without notice. 

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you 
desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services funeral and overhead. If 
legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing 
on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. 

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND OVERHEAD. $1000
This fee for our basic servicesl and overhead will be added to the total cost of the arrangements you select. (This fee 
is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)  
This fee includes the following:   

• Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to initial call
• Arrangement conference with licensed director
• Coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory, and/or other parties involved in the final disposition of the

deceased
• Clerical assistance in the completion of various forms associated with disposition
• Overhead expenses, including facility maintenance, equipment, and inventory costs
• Insurance and administrative expenses
• Permanent record retention as required by state regulations

PREPARATION     
Embalming            $800 

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law.  Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral 
arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing.  If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that 
does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. 

Other Preparation: 
Dressing only $175 
Dressing, casketing, cosmetology $250 
Washing, disinfecting, grooming and dressing for family viewing (when embalming is not chosen) $290 

$175 
$195 

Minimal facial preparations for viewing without embalming 
Special care following autopsy/organ donation 

USE OF FACILITIES, EQUIPMENT AND STAFF

Visitation or Viewing 
$250 ID View (20 minutes between 10am and 5pm up to 5 attendees)

Private Ceremonial Viewing, Weekdays  (add’l private confirmation viewing: $175) $650
Services at Another Location coordinated by Funeral Director and Staff 

$1000 
$595 
$150 
$800 
$225 

Equipment and Staff Services for Ceremony (Funeral, Memorial, Graveside)
Committal Service for Aquamation/Cremated Remains  
Split Service Charge (when funeral/memorial and committal are not in conjunction) 
Home Funeral Support  
Non-witnessed scattering of cremated/aquamated remains 

Refrigeration $105 

Additional Refrigeration (beginning on 8th day, per day) $60

$699 
$799 
$295 

Aquamation Process (Alkaline Hydrolysis – On-site)[Up to 300 lbs.]
Aquamation Process (Alkaline Hydrolysis – On-site)[300-500 lbs.(subject to approval)]
Crematory Fee 

TRANSPORTATION: (Beyond 35 mile radius add $3.50/mile, one-way) 
$425 
Quoted upon need 

$125 

Transfer of deceased from place of death to funeral home (24 hours/day, 7 days/week) 
3rd Party Limo / Hearse Rental

Additional Attendant for Transfers (if needed) 
Remains Containment Pouch (if needed)(required for autopsies) $95 
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Memorial Items 
Video Tribute (60 pictures, 2-3 songs, $1.00 each add’l scanned picture) $150 
Memorial Register Book (Personalized)  $65 
½ size Personalized Color Service Folders (first 50) [$35 each additional 50] $75 
Full Size Personalized Color Service Folders (first 50) [$50 each additional 50] $95 
Parting Stone® Solidified Remains Stones $1699 

FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME $1245 
This charge includes transfer of remains to funeral home, basic services of funeral director and staff, necessary authorizations, embalming, if necessary, and 

service vehicle.  This charge does not include visitation rites, ceremonies, non-local transportation, shipping charges, merchandise or other cash advance 

items.  

Commonly used items: 
Air Tray (airline requirement for air shipment of casket)  $250 
Combination Unit (airline requirement for air shipment of remains with no casket) $295 

RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME $1245 
This charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff and local transportation of remains to cemetery or crematory. This charge does not include 
visitation rites, ceremonies, merchandise or cash advance items.     

DIRECT CREMATION & AQUAMATION $1099 to $1699
Our charge for direct cremation (without ceremony) includes transfer of remains to funeral home, refrigeration, basic services 
of funeral director and staff and crematory fees.  
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container.  Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like 

fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering).  We do not use containers in the aquamation process.  If desired, an alternative 
container made of fiberboard and the use of a flame crematory is available. 

$1699 
$ 1099
$ 1099 

Direct Aquamation (Gentle Water Cremation) – container is not required (up to 250 lbs.)
Direct cremation with purchaser providing cremation container (must meet requirements) 
Direct cremation with alternative container provided by funeral home (up to 250 lbs.) 

IMMEDIATE BURIAL               $1600 to $2095 
Our charge for immediate burial (without any rites or ceremonies at the funeral home, graveside or elsewhere) includes 
transfer of deceased to mortuary, non-scheduled transportation to local cemetery, refrigeration and basic services of funeral 
director and staff. 

$1600 
$2095 
$1600 

$895 to $3195 

$34 to $440 

Immediate burial with container provided by the purchaser 
Immediate burial with Minimum Casket  
Immediate burial with other casket selected from our facility (in addition to cost of casket) 

CASKETS   
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. 
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS 
Not Provided. Please contact cemetery directly 
URNS  
A complete price list is available online via our website. 

Additional Cash Advance Items 

$38
$25
$200
$295
$50

Certified Copies of the Death Certificate – 1st 
Certified Copies of the Death Certificate – Additional 
Gravesite Setup Fee (lowering device, artificial grass) 

Flame Crematory Fee
Certified Mailing of Death Certificates 
Certified Mailing of Cremated Remains
Apostille  Services

$275

Service Payment Options: Payment for services and merchandise is necessary prior to the performance of services. 
1. Cash or Check (There will be a $35 fee for returned checks)
2. Visa, Mastercard, Discover, American Express (Cash Accommodation convenience fee of 3.5% applies to Cash

Advances in excess of $250)
3. Proceeds from prepaid funeral plan
4. Verified, irrevocable insurance assignment (Subject to verification.  4%Fee applies)

$350


